

AGENDA QUARTERLY LEGISLATIVE MEETING February 22, 2018

- I. Invocation
- II. Roll Call and Introductions
- III. Minutes from previous meeting held on November 30, 2018.
- IV. Resolution 18-42-HHS: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's grant application for funding under the U.S. Department pf Health & Human Services Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) fy 2018 Treatment for Individuals experiencing Homelessness Program.
- V. Resolution 18-43-Ed: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's grant application for funding under the U.S. Department of Education's Office of Career and Technical Education program (NACTEP).
- VI. Resolution 18-44-Ed: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's application for funding under the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services Administration for Native Americans fy 2018 Native American Language Preservation and Maintenance program.
- VII. Resolution 18-45-J&PS: A resolution approving and supporting the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's grant application for funding under the U.S. Department of Justice's fy2018 Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) to continue development of comprehensive approaches to public safety and criminal justice.
- VIII. Resolution 18-46-J&PS: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's grant application for funding under the U.S .Department of Health & Human Services Administration on Children, Youth and Families (ACYF) under the fy 2018 Tribal Court Improvement Grant program.

IX. Resolution 18-49-NR: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's grant application for funding under the U.S. Bureau of Indian Affairs fy 2018 Invasive Species program.

X. Adjournment

NOTE: The physical meeting of the Citizen Potawatomi Nation Tribal Legislature scheduled for February 22, 2018 was cancelled due to severe weather. Those resolutions for grant applications with upcoming deadlines were approved electronically. Resolutions not voted on electronically will retain their same numbers and be added to the next meeting of the tribal legislature in order to avoid gaps in the archived resolutions.